CH \$265.00 45788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wok Member LLC		05/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRC Balance, LLC	
Street Address:	4455 East Camelback Road	
Internal Address:	Suite B100	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4578821	KALE-AID
Registration Number:	4497563	JUBY TRUE
Registration Number:	4052881	TRUE FOOD KITCHEN
Registration Number:	4049211	TRUE FOOD KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3961181	TRUE FOOD KITCHEN GLOBALLY INSPIRED CUIS
Registration Number:	3688743	TRUE FOOD KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3620741	TRUE FOOD
Serial Number:	86442705	TFK
Serial Number:	85895277	BOTTLE ROCKET COFFEE HOUSE
Serial Number:	85894214	BOTTLE ROCKET COFFEE HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000 **Email:** krigby@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Currie, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN

REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0903

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ONE ARIZONA CENTER PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelsi Rigby		
SIGNATURE:	/Kelsi Rigby/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Term and Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=Term and Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0904

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of May 9, 2016 ("Release"), is made by Wok Member LLC, as lender (the "Secured Party") in favor of FRC Balance, LLC, (individually, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor and the Secured Party, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party, for its benefit, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest in, to, and under all the Collateral, including all Patents, Patent Licenses, and all Accessions and Proceeds of the foregoing;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Secured Party, agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Secured Party, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases all mortgages, pledges, and hypothecations and liens on and security interests in and to, and rights of set of against, the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all Patents, all Patent Licenses, and all Accessions and all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, but not limited to, the Grantor's patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

WEIL:\95699155\1\67682.0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Wok/Member Ll

Name: Richard L Federiko

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP RELEASE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 06/13/2016